Data Sheet
Rev. 1.20 / February 2014
ZSPM4013B
High Efficiency 3A Synchronous Buck Converter
Power Management
Power and Precision
ZSPM4013B
High Efficiency 3A Synchronous Buck Converter

Low-Side Switch
ZSPM4013B Block Diagram
Ordering Information
Ordering Code Description Package
ZSPM4013BA1W00 3A Synchronous Buck Converter: adjustable output, 0.9V to 5.5V, 16-pin 3x3mm QFN 7” reel with 1000 ICs
ZSPM4013BA1W15 3A Synchronous Buck Converter: fixed output, 1.5V,16-pin 3x3mm QFN 7” reel with 1000 ICs
ZSPM4013BA1W18 3A Synchronous Buck Converter: fixed output, 1.8V,16-pin 3x3mm QFN 7” reel with 1000 ICs
ZSPM4013BA1W25 3A Synchronous Buck Converter: fixed output, 2.5V,16-pin 3x3mm QFN 7” reel with 1000 ICs
ZSPM4013BA1W33 3A Synchronous Buck Converter: fixed output, 3.3V,16-pin 3x3mm QFN 7” reel with 1000 ICs
ZSPM4013BA1W50 3A Synchronous Buck Converter: fixed output, 5.0V,16-pin 3x3mm QFN 7” reel with 1000 ICs
ZSPM4013BKIT ZSPM4013BKIT, Evaluation Kit for 3A Synchronous Buck Converter Kit
Sales and Further Information www.zmdi.com Analog@zmdi.com
Zentrum Mikroelektronik
Dresden AG
Global Headquarters

prior written consent of the copyright owner. The information furnished in this publication is subject to changes without notice.
21 of 22
6 Ordering Information
Ordering Code Description Package
ZSPM4013BA1W00 3A Synchronous Buck Converter: adjustable output, 0.9V to 5V, 16-pin 3x3mm QFN 7” reel with 1000 ICs
ZSPM4013BA1W15 3A Synchronous Buck Converter: fixed output, 1.5V,16-pin 3x3mm QFN 7” reel with 1000 ICs
ZSPM4013BA1W18 3A Synchronous Buck Converter: fixed output, 1.8V,16-pin 3x3mm QFN 7” reel with 1000 ICs
ZSPM4013BA1W25 3A Synchronous Buck Converter: fixed output, 2.5V,16-pin 3x3mm QFN 7” reel with 1000 ICs
ZSPM4013BA1W33 3A Synchronous Buck Converter: fixed output, 3.3V,16-pin 3x3mm QFN 7” reel with 1000 ICs
ZSPM4013BA1W50 3A Synchronous Buck Converter: fixed output, 5.0V,16-pin 3x3mm QFN 7” reel with 1000 ICs
ZSPM4013BKIT ZSPM4013B Evaluation Kit for 3A Synchronous Buck Converter Kit
7 Related Documents
Document File Name
ZSPM4013B Feature Sheet ZSPM4013B_Feature_Sheet_rev_X_xy.pdf
ZSPM4013B Evaluation Kit Description ZSPM4011B_12B_13B_Eval_Kit_Manual__X_xy.pdf
Note: X_xy denotes the current revision of the document. Visit ZMDI’s website www.zmdi.com or contact your nearest sales
office for the latest version of these documents.
8 Glossary
Term Description
ESR Equivalent series resistance.
PFM Pulse frequency modulation (fixed pulse width).
POR Power-on reset
PWM Pulse width modulation (fixed frequency).
ZSPM4013B
High Efficiency 3A Synchronous Buck Converter
Data Sheet
February 18, 2014
© 2014 Zentrum Mikroelektronik Dresden AG — Rev. 1.20
All rights reserved. The material contained herein may not be reproduced, adapted, merged, translated, stored, or used without the
prior written consent of the copyright owner. The information furnished in this publication is subject to changes without notice.
22 of 22
9 Document Revision History
Revision Date Description
1.00 April 1, 2013 First release of ZSPM4013B, based on ZSPM4013, silicon revision A.
1.10 June 21, 2013 Update to allow for 5.5V output voltage, addition of thermal parameter for “Thermal
Resistance Junction to Case (Jc)” specification, and revision of “Thermal Resistance
Junction to Ambient (JA)” specification.
1.20 February 18, 2014 Revision of specifications for “Input Supply Under Voltage Threshold Hysteresis” in